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Drugs in the environment - ecopharmacovigilance for better

health

A day meeting organised by the Epidemiology & Public Health Section in association with the University of Verona (Italy)

Under the Patronage of : International Society of Doctors for the Environment; International Society of Pharmacovigilance;
Reference Centre for Education and Communication within the WHO Programme for International Drug Monitoring
{Verona, IT); University of Verona (IT)

9.00 am
9.30 am

9.40 am

Registration, tea and coffee

Welcome address

Parveen Kumar, President of the Royal
Society of Medicine, London, UK
Introductory address

Giampaolo Velo, Director Clinical
Pharmacology Unit, Verona University, Italy

ECOPHARMACOVIGILANCE ~-MEANING

Chair:

9.60 am

10.10 am

10.30 am

10.50 am
11.10 am

11.30 am

Giampaolo Velo, Verona University, Italy
and Ake Wennmalm, Sustainpharma,
Stockholm, Sweden

Why ecopharmacovigilance?

Giampaolo Velo, Verona University, Italy

Sustainable pharmacy: Why, how and
the relation to ecopharmacovigilance
Klaus Kimmerer, Leuphana University,
Lineburg, Germany

Drug monitoring in the environment
Ettore Zuccato, Istituto Mario Negri, Milan,
Italy

Tea and coffee break

Perspective of the French national plan
to reduce pharmaceuticals in waters
Yves Levi, Paris-Sud 11 University, Paris,
France

Pharmaceuticals and sustainability (in
teleconference communication)
Christian G Daughton, US Environmental
Protection Agency, Las Vegas, USA

DRUG INDUSTRY

Chair:

11.50 am

12.10 pm

12.30 pm

12.50 pm

Allison Jeynes-Ellis, Medical and Innovation
Department, ABPI, London, UK and David
Taylor, WCA Environment, London, UK

A drug company approach

Gisela Holm, AstraZeneca, Sodertélje,
Sweden

Ecopharmacovigilance and the
pharmacovigilance directive

Frank Mastrocco, Pfizer, New York, USA
The EGA perspective on pharmaceuticals
Séan Bowler, European Generic Medicines
Association, Brussels, Belgium

Lunch

GREEN PHARMACY

Chair:

1.40 pm

2.00 pm

James Clark, York University, UK, and Klaus
Kimmerer, Leuphana University, Lineburg,
Germany

Green drugs

James Clark, York University, UK
Green pharmacy - actual developments
and future issues

Romano Orrt, VU University of Amsterdam,

NL

Chair:

2.20 pm

2.40 pm

3.00 pm

3.20 pm

3.40 pm

EXPERIENCES

Ingrid Eckerman, Swedish Doctors for the
Environment, Stockholm, Sweden and Sir
Michael Rawlins, National Institute of Health
& Clinical Excellence, London, UK

An emerging country perspective
Honorary Sherry Ayittey, Minister of
Environment, Science and Technology,
Ghana

The results of WHO's expert consultation
- aquestion of balance

John Fawell, WHO Drinking-water Quality
Committee, Geneve, Switzerland

Pharmaceuticals and the environment:

The European commission perspective
Peter Korytar, EU DG Environment, Brussels,
Belgium

The Swedish approach
Ake Wennmalm, Sustainpharma,
Stockholm, Sweden

Tea and coffee break

REGULATORY AGENCIES

4.00 pm

4.20 pm

4.40 pm

5.00 pm

5.20 pm
5.25 pm

5.45 pm

Chair: Thomas Lonngren, Independent
Strategy Advisor, London, UK and Charlotte
Unger, Swedish Medical Products Agency,
Uppsala, Sweden

European Medicines Agency role in a
sustainable environment for medicinal
products

Jean-Marc Vidal, EMA, London, UK

Sweden seeks support for including
environmental aspects of production into
GMP

Charlotte Unger, Swedish Medical Products
Agency, Uppsala, Sweden

Pharmaceutical authorization of HMPs
and VMPs: strengthening environmental
aspects

Ines Ronnefahrt, German Environmental
Protection Agency, Dessau, Germany
Environmental health versus public health:
The impact of human medicines

Henry Stemplewski, MHRA, London, UK
Completion of evaluation forms

Final remarks

David Pencheon, NHS Sustainable
Development Unit, Cambridge, UK

Close of meeting
Giampaolo Velo, Verona University, Italy

The workshop has been organised thanks to a partial unrestricted support of Menarini Foundation (Firenze — Italy)
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RSM Members

Fellow 65 [ ]
Associate £565 D
Trainee £565 D
Student £35 D
Non - RSM Members

Consultant/GP £140 D
Trainee £65 D
Allied Health Professional 65 [ ]
Student £45 D
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