Payment details
l enclose payment of £ by cheque made payable to The Royal Society of Medicine
or by Mastercard Visa AMEX Switch Delta
Card/Switch number Expiry date Issue date Issue No.* CSV** Cardholder's name and address (if different from other side)
Cardholder's signature
Caluliolide is signature
*Switch only **The Card Security Code is the last 3 digits (4 for AMEX) on the signature strip on the back of your card.
Please invoice my employer/organisation (please note that registrations WILL NOT be accepted without payment unless your employer is to be invoiced)
Name
Address
Postcode
Doubling to
Daytime tel.
Email
Please return your form to or for further information contact: Beilul Kahsai Academic Department, Royal Society of Medicine, 1 Wimpole Street, London W1G 0AE Email: epidemiology@rsm.ac.uk Tel: (+44) (0) 20 7290 3859 Fax: +44 (0) 20 7290 2989 www.rsm.ac.uk/epidemiology Please return form by Windowsday 20, lune 2011
Please return form by Wednesday 29 June 2011 If you are not a member of the RSM please tick here if you do not wish to receive future mailings
from the Royal Society of Medicine. After providing payment you have 48 hours to cancel (by letter, fax or email) and receive a full refund providing there are at least 4 working days until the meeting. Refunds on cancellations after 48 hours will be given only on fees over £10 and will incur a 15% administration charge. No refunds can be given on cancellations made within 4 days of the meeting. Places are guaranteed only upon written confirmation. Acceptance on to this meeting is at the organiser's discretion. If pre-payment has not been made by the date of the event, the organiser reserves the right to refuse admission. If you requested to be invoiced for the event, you will be asked to provide credit card details on the day if payment has not been received. Your card will be charged if paymen is not received within 5 working days. Delegate substitutions are free however when the substitution entails changing to a different event, a 15% admin charge will incur. Registrations will not be accepted over the telephone. If catering is being provided, any special dietary requirements are required at least 4 working days before the event. If you request different catering on the day you will be charged £10 and your meal will be delayed. Terms and conditions are correct at time of printing and we reserve the right to amend these. For full terms and conditions visit the online meeting programme. Charity number 206219 + VAT reg no \$24.4136 7!



ORGANISED BY THE EPIDEMIOLOGY & PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION IN ASSOCIATION WITH THE UNIVERSITY OF VERONA (ITALY)

Drugs in the environment - ecopharmacovigilance for better health

Monday 31 October 2011.rsm.ac.uk/epidemiology Venue: Royal Society of Medicine,

1 Wimpole Street London W1G 0AE

www.rsm.ac.uk/epidemiology • CPD: 5 (Applied for)



Drugs in the environment - ecopharmacovigilance for better health

A day meeting organised by the Epidemiology & Public Health Section in association with the University of Verona (Italy)

Under the Patronage of: International Society of Doctors for the Environment; International Society of Pharmacovigilance; Reference Centre for Education and Communication within the WHO Programme for International Drug Monitoring (Verona, IT); University of Verona (IT)

9.00 am	Registration, tea and coffee		<u>EXPERIENCES</u>
9.30 am	Welcome address Parveen Kumar, President of the Royal Society of Medicine, London, UK	Chair:	Ingrid Eckerman, Swedish Doctors for the Environment, Stockholm, Sweden and Sir Michael Rawlins, National Institute of Heal & Clinical Excellence, London, UK
9.40 am	Introductory address Giampaolo Velo, Director Clinical Pharmacology Unit, Verona University, Italy	2.20 pm	An emerging country perspective Honorary Sherry Ayittey, Minister of
ECOPHARM	IACOVIGILANCE -MEANING		Environment, Science and Technology, Ghana
Chair:	Giampaolo Velo, Verona University, Italy and Ake Wennmalm, Sustainpharma, Stockholm, Sweden	2.40 pm	The results of WHO's expert consultation - a question of balance John Fawell, WHO Drinking-water Quality
9.50 am	Why ecopharmacovigilance? Giampaolo Velo, Verona University, Italy		Committee, Geneve, Switzerland
10.10 am	Sustainable pharmacy: Why, how and the relation to ecopharmacovigilance Klaus Kimmerer, Leuphana University, Lüneburg, Germany	3.00 pm	Pharmaceuticals and the environment: The European commission perspective Peter Korytar, EU DG Environment, Brusse Belgium
10.30 am	Drug monitoring in the environment Ettore Zuccato, Istituto Mario Negri, Milan, Italy	3.20 pm	The Swedish approach Ake Wennmalm, Sustainpharma, Stockholm, Sweden
10.50 am	Tea and coffee break	3.40 pm	Tea and coffee break
11.10 am	Perspective of the French national plan	REGULATO	RY AGENCIES
	to reduce pharmaceuticals in waters Yves Levi, Paris-Sud 11 University, Paris, France		Chair: Thomas Lonngren, Independent Strategy Advisor, London, UK and Charlotte Unger, Swedish Medical Products Agency,
11.30 am	Pharmaceuticals and sustainability (in teleconference communication) Christian G Daughton, US Environmental Protection Agency, Las Vegas, USA	4.00 pm	Uppsala, Sweden European Medicines Agency role in a sustainable environment for medicinal products
DRUG INDU	STRY		Jean-Marc Vidal, EMA, London, UK
Chair:	Allison Jeynes-Ellis, Medical and Innovation Department, ABPI, London, UK and David Taylor, WCA Environment, London, UK	4.20 pm	Sweden seeks support for including environmental aspects of production into GMP
11.50 am	A drug company approach Gisela Holm, AstraZeneca, Södertälje,		Charlotte Unger, Swedish Medical Product Agency, Uppsala, Sweden
12.10 pm	Sweden Ecopharmacovigilance and the pharmacovigilance directive Frank Mastrocco, Pfizer, New York, USA	4.40 pm	Pharmaceutical authorization of HMPs and VMPs: strengthening environmental aspects Ines Rönnefahrt, German Environmental
12.30 pm	The EGA perspective on pharmaceuticals Séan Bowler, European Generic Medicines Association, Brussels, Belgium	5.00 pm	Protection Agency, Dessau, Germany Environmental health versus public health: The impact of human medicines
12.50 pm	Lunch		Henry Stemplewski, MHRA, London, UK
GREEN PHA	<u>IRMACY</u>	5.20 pm	Completion of evaluation forms
Chair:	James Clark, York University, UK, and Klaus Kümmerer, Leuphana University, Lüneburg, Germany	5.25 pm	Final remarks David Pencheon, NHS Sustainable Development Unit, Cambridge, UK
1.40 pm	Green drugs James Clark, York University, UK	5.45 pm	Close of meeting Giampaolo Velo, Verona University, Italy
2.00 pm	Green pharmacy - actual developments and future issues Romano Orrù, VU University of Amsterdam,		

The workshop has been organised thanks to a partial unrestricted support of Menarini Foundation (Firenze - Italy)

Registration form

Register online at www.rsm.ac.uk/epidemiology

Name* (title, forename, surname)		
Present appointment*		
Present institute*		
*Please complete as you would like your o	details to appear on name badge, delegates list and	attendance register
Address or RSM membership No.		
	Postcode	
GMC/GDC Number		
Daytime tel.		
Email address		
Errian address		
Any special needs or diet	male	OW.
Any special needs or diet Male Fer		Office use only
Any special needs or diet Male Fer		Office use only Delegate: Event code: EPC01
Any special needs or diet Male Fer		Delegate:
Any special needs or diet Male Fer Payment details (please tick		Delegate:
Any special needs or diet Male Fer Payment details (please tick RSM Members		Delegate:
Any special needs or diet Male Fer Payment details (please tick	k the appropriate box(es)	Delegate:
Any special needs or diet Male Fer Payment details (please tick RSM Members Fellow	k the appropriate box(es)	Delegate:
Any special needs or diet Male Fer Payment details (please tick RSM Members Fellow Associate	k the appropriate box(es)	Delegate:
Any special needs or diet Male Fer Payment details (please tick RSM Members Fellow Associate Trainee	t the appropriate box(es) fe5 f55 f55	Delegate:
Any special needs or diet Male Fer Payment details (please tick RSM Members Fellow Associate Trainee Student	t the appropriate box(es) fe5 f55 f55	Delegate:
Any special needs or diet Male Fer Payment details (please tick RSM Members Fellow Associate Trainee Student Non – RSM Members	k the appropriate box(es) f65 f55 f35	Delegate:
Any special needs or diet Male Fer Payment details (please tick RSM Members Fellow Associate Trainee Student Non – RSM Members Consultant/GP	£140	Delegate:
Any special needs or diet Male Fer Payment details (please tick RSM Members Fellow Associate Trainee Student Non – RSM Members Consultant/GP Trainee	£ the appropriate box(es) £65	Delegate: